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STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
107TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1949, L.D.

Appropriating Funds for the Purchase of Town Histories."

Amend said Bill by striking out all of section 1 and

inserting in place thereof the following:

'Sec. 1. State Library; appropriation.

2135,

Bill,

"AN ACT

There is appropriated

from the General Fund to the Department of Educational and Cultural

Services the sum of $7,375 for fiscal year 1976-77

to purchase copies of town histories listed below.

shall be as follows:

EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES,
DEPARTMENT OF
Library

All Other

Provides funds to purchase the following

town histories:

History of Wilson's Mills and
Magalloway Settlement

History of the Town of Dixmont
History of Hampden

History of Jackman

History of the Town of Limerick
History of Medway

China, Maine: A Bicentennial History

An ITllustrated History of the City
of Bangor: 1775-1975

History of Madawaska

100
150
150
150
100
100

100

150

200

copies
copies
copies
copies
copies
copies

copies

copies

copies

to be used

The breakdown

1976-77

$7,375

1,100
600
1,050
975
500
800

600

750

1,000



. "A"
SENATE AMENDMENT to H.P. 1949, L.D. 2135, Page 2.
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Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to purchase additional
histories of Maine towns and to reduce the number of town histories
purchased by certain towns and the reduction of the appropriation

for purchase of town histories.
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COUNTY: Cumberland
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