## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

## STATE OF MAINE SENATE 107TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION

SENATE AMENDMENT "A " to H.P. 1949, L.D. 2135, Bill, "AN ACT Appropriating Funds for the Purchase of Town Histories."

Amend said Bill by striking out all of section 1 and inserting in place thereof the following:

'Sec. 1. State Library; appropriation. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Educational and Cultural Services the sum of \$7,375 for fiscal year 1976-77 to be used to purchase copies of town histories listed below. The breakdown shall be as follows:

		1976-77
EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES,		
DEPARTMENT OF	-	
Library		
All Other		\$7,375
Provides funds to purchase the followi town histories:	ng	
History of Wilson's Mills and Magalloway Settlement	100 cop	ies 1,100
History of the Town of Dixmont	150 cop	ies 600
History of Hampden	150 cop	les 1,050
History of Jackman	150 copi	i <b>es</b> 975
History of the Town of Limerick	100 cop:	ies 500
History of Medway	100 cop	ies 800
China, Maine: A Bicentennial History	100 cop	ies 600
An Illustrated History of the City of Bangor: 1775-1975	150 copi	ies 750
History of Madawaska	200 copi	les 1,000'

Page 2.

## Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to purchase additional histories of Maine towns and to reduce the number of town histories purchased by certain towns and the reduction of the appropriation for purchase of town histories.

(Huber)

NAME David & Sulin

COUNTY: Cumberland

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A. April 27, 1976. (Filing No. S-597).